
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 25, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

12-JUN-2025 15:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8895019

8899931

8903423

8909919

8911106

8911394

8911460

8911661

8911879

8912046

8912129

8912335

8912339

8914483

8923728

8924636

Case

AL-HAKIM, AHMAD

ABDELMAGEED, FAISAL MOHAMED

SMITH, DENNIS

WUTT, RYAN CECIL

NASSAR, AIDAN O'NEILL

AKHTAR, SOHAIL

CLARKE, SHELBY DERRICK

SALHOTRA, RASHABH

SINGH, BHUPENDER

KARAMADE, AHMAD

GURPREET SINGH, NONE

ALMADANI, MAHER KAHLED MAHER

SIDIQI, HUMA

SIDIQI, HUMA

PASSI, YUVRAJ

MACARTHUR, MARGARET ANDREA

Name

967869-2

1019039-1

14962-8

1017814-1

1020632-1

1021431-1

869794-4

970690-2

1018386-1

1021821-1

1021051-1

1004780-3

1020625-1

1020625-1

1020942-1

1021260-2

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 75(5)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(5)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 25, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

12-JUN-2025 15:28Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8891060

8896333

8908816

8910092

8912064

8912075

8912516

8912521

8913125

8915300

8916554

Case

KUMAR, SAURABH

MCGRATH, CYRIL ROGER

MCGRATH, CYRIL ROGER

THOMPSON, JEREMIAH EDWIN

POPAL, ZABIT

AMANVEER SINGH, NONE

BOUGHNER, DAVID CARL

BRIMFIELD, GEORGEA-MARI

SINGH, MANVEER

MOHAMMAD RAFIQ, ABDUL MATIN

SHARMA, MOHIT

Name

1011234-1

56173-7

56173-7

1004301-2

1020624-1

1018436-1

12686-4

936617-1

1021418-1

1019070-1

1019436-1

Person

MVA 120(4)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 301(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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