ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 25, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8895019	AL-HAKIM, AHMAD	967869-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899931	ABDELMAGEED, FAISAL MOHAMED	1019039-1	MVA 75(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903423	SMITH, DENNIS	14962-8	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909919	WUTT, RYAN CECIL	1017814-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911106	NASSAR, AIDAN O'NEILL	1020632-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911394	AKHTAR, SOHAIL	1021431-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911460	CLARKE, SHELBY DERRICK	869794-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911661	SALHOTRA, RASHABH	970690-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911879	SINGH, BHUPENDER	1018386-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8912046	KARAMADE, AHMAD	1021821-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912129	GURPREET SINGH, NONE	1021051-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm		
8912335	ALMADANI, MAHER KAHLED MAHER	1004780-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8912339	SIDIQI, HUMA	1020625-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8914483	SIDIQI, HUMA	1020625-1	MVA 97(5)		06:00 pm		
8923728	PASSI, YUVRAJ	1020942-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8924636	MACARTHUR, MARGARET ANDREA	1021260-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 25, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8891060	KUMAR, SAURABH	1011234-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896333	MCGRATH, CYRIL ROGER	56173-7	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908816	MCGRATH, CYRIL ROGER	56173-7	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8910092	THOMPSON, JEREMIAH EDWIN	1004301-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912064	POPAL, ZABIT	1020624-1	MVA 301(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912075	AMANVEER SINGH, NONE	1018436-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912516	BOUGHNER, DAVID CARL	12686-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912521	BRIMFIELD, GEORGEA-MARI	936617-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8913125	SINGH, MANVEER	1021418-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915300	MOHAMMAD RAFIQ, ABDUL MATIN	1019070-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8916554	SHARMA, MOHIT	1019436-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	